ORDINANCE NO. 08- 26

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING MFT BIDS (MFT PROGRAM FOR FY 2009)

WHEREAS; the Village of Chatham, through the State of Illinois, sought and obtained bids for maintenance of various streets in within the Village of Chatham using Motor Tax Fuel funds; and

WHEREAS, the bids where opened on May 19, 2008 at 8:00 a.m. and the lowest responsible bidders were identified per the attached Bid Summary; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois as follows:

Section 1: That the following bids are hereby accepted:

Description of Work Vendor Price P.H. Broughton, Inc. \$ 46,957.53 Oil & Chip \$110,535.22 P.H. Broughton Inc. Mill & Overlay

Section 2: That the appropriate officials be and are hereby directed to sign the necessary Illinois Department of Transportation forms and the Clerk is hereby directed to cause said forms to be returned to the Department of Transportation.

Section 3: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval as provided by law.

HOE OF CHAMP

CORPORATE

Passed this 27th day of May, 2008.

	6 HERR SCHATTEMAN BOYLE REYNOLDS				
Ayes:	6 MEGRATH KAUDMACH				
Nays:	0				
Absent:	<u> </u>				

Thomas S. Gray, Presiden Village of Chatham

ORDINANCE NO. 08- 26

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING MFT BIDS (MFT PROGRAM FOR FY 2009)

WHEREAS; the Village of Chatham, through the State of Illinois, sought and obtained bids for maintenance of various streets in within the Village of Chatham using Motor Tax Fuel funds; and

WHEREAS, the bids where opened on May 19, 2008 at 8:00 a.m. and the lowest responsible bidders were identified per the attached Bid Summary; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois as follows:

Section 1: That the following bids are hereby accepted:

VendorDescription of WorkPriceP.H. Broughton, Inc.Oil & Chip\$ 46,957.53P.H. Broughton Inc.Mill & Overlay\$110,535.22

Section 2: That the appropriate officials be and are hereby directed to sign the necessary Illinois Department of Transportation forms and the Clerk is hereby directed to cause said forms to be returned to the Department of Transportation.

Section 3: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval as provided by law.

Passed this 27th day of May, 2008.

	1	HERR SCHAM	TEMPN	BoyLE	REGNOLDS
Ayes:	6	MCGRATH	KAUAN	A 6-UT	
Nays:	0				
Absent:	0				

Thomas S. Gray, President Village of Chatham

አጥጥሮርጥ •

Pat Schad Clerk